

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas.**

**S.C. No. 69 of 2024**

**(R- 69/2024)**

**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.  
Judicial Officer's Code : WB-00833**

**Order No.04 dt. 18.09.2024**

The case record is put up by petition on behalf of accused Rakesh Halder stating that he was granted bail by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta on 12.09.2024 vide CRM(BD) 2752 of 2024.

Perused the solemn order. Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct release of the accused Rakesh Halder on bail upon furnishing bond of Rs.10000/- with two sureties of like amount each one of whom must be local subject to satisfaction of Ld ACJM, Sealdah and was further pleased to impose specified condition apart from the liberty of the trial court to cancel the bail if he fails to appear without any justifiable cause.

The copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M., Sealdah, South 24-Parganas along with copy of CRM(BD) 2752 of 2024 for his information and compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Sealdah.**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Sealdah.**