

Order No 6 dt. 08.01.2025

This day is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused Rakesh Halder is absent by filing absent petition. Ld pp-in-charge and Ld Defence Counsel are present.

Fix 11.03.2025 for consideration of charge.

Seurities are directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

I.O. of this case is directed to be present on the next date along with case diary.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah