

S.C. 69 of 24
R. 69 of 24

Order No. 06 dated 11.03.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.
Accused files hazira.

I.O. of this court is not available before this court.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present before the court today.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to remain present on the date fixed along with the case diary.

Fix 21-05-2025 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Manicktala for compliance.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.