

S.C. 69 of 24
C.I.S. Registration no. 69 of 24
CNR NO. WBSP07-002967 -2024

Order No. 08 dated 18.09.25

Sole accused Rakesh Halder on CB is absent by petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld.P.O. is on leave today.

Ld. P.O. - in - charge is busy with his own file.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07-03-2026 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C.

Sd/- Anirban Das.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Anirban Das.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas. I/C.

J.O. Code : WB00691